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RESULTS CERTIFICATION LETTER

This certifies that the Lapua 25 m Pistol and 300m Rifle European Cups held during 26.-29.6.2014 in Halvala Shooting
Centre, Finland, was conducted in accordance with ISSF and ESC Rules and Regulations and the Result produced in
the competitions are true and correct.

Halvala 29*" June 2014

On the behalf of all Jury Members

[““"‘—1;:'# — |1'\- Lo L‘:—TL'-\-;-;'%..
Mikko Nordquist
Chairman of the Jury Appeal

JURY MEMBERS

Jury Appel

Mikko Nordquist A4320 - CHAIRMAN
Maria Jermolin SWE

Marko Leppa A5211

Rifle Jury

Mikko Taussi B5932 - CHAIRMAN
Kalle Hasu B4321

Rudolf Krenn GER

Pistol Jury

Markku Kumin B5929 - CHAIRMAN
Patrick Biebuyck FRA

Jurgen Wiefel GER B2046

Jens Bindesboll DEN

COMPETITION DIRECTOR

of the 25m Pistol and 300m Rifle Cup

Marko Leppa A5211
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LAPUA EUROPEAN CUP 25m PISTOL

Friday June 27t

Arrival of delegations

FINLAND LAHTI

Programme

Lunch 11.30-16.00
Weapon storage open 15.00-19.30
Training 15.30-17.00
PET: Centre fire Pistol 18.00-19.00
Technical meeting 19.15
Saturday June 28"

Weapon storage open 09.00-16.30
Centre fire Pistol Competition 10.00-12.00
Lunch 12.30-14.00
PET: Standard Pistol 14.30-15.30
Banquette, victory Ceremony 19.00-
Sunday June 29t

Weapon storage open 08.30-12.30
Standard Pistol Competition 09.30-11.00
Lunch 11.00-12.00
Victory Ceremony 12.00
Departure of the delegations 12.30-



(OSAL

SUOMEN AMPUMAURHEILULIITTO
FINNISH SHOOTING SPORT FEDERATION

LAPUA EUROPEAN CUP 300m RIFLE

Thursday June 26"

Arrival of delegations
Weapon storage open
Training

Lunch

PET: Prone M

PET: Prone N
Technical meeting

Friday June 27"

Weapon storage open
Competition: 60 prone men
Competition: 60 prone women
Lunch

Victory Ceremony

PET:

Saturday June 28t

Weapon storage open
Competition: 3 x40

Lunch

PET woman

PET men

Banquette, Victory Ceremony

Sunday June 29t

Weapon storage open

3 x20 women

3 x20 men

Lunch

Victory Ceremony
Departure of the delegations

FINLAND LAHTI
Programme

15.30-20.30
15.30-17.00
17.00-18.00
18.15-19.00
19.15-20.00
20.15

08.30-19.30
10.00-
12.00-
11.30-14.00
14.30
15.00-17.30

09.00-17.30
11.00-
12.30-15.30
14.30-15.30
16.00-17.00
19.00-

07.15-14.30
08.00-
11.00-
11.00-14.00
14.00
14.15-



25m Center Fire Pistol, Men
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25m Center Fire Pistol, Men

eEAANMRLN=

W W W W NN DNDNNNDNNDNDLN = e e e e e e e el
W N =O O AN A WNMMOWORISN N A WNRED

HEMBRE, Paul
FOUQUET, Florian
GEJL, Allan
LOETSCHER , Sandro
BUNES, Morgan
FYRPIHL, Jonas
LAHTI, Teemu
DEMIERRE, Steve
HEMBRE, Roar

. GOETTI, Hansruedi

. SCHLEUTER, Michael

. TRUELSSON, Jan

. MEINANDER, Ari

. ARTAUD, Boris

. VUOLA, Asser

. MEYER, Patrick

. JANTTI, Jorma

. YLINEN, Petri

. DEROUAUX , Jean-Marc
. EGRETAUD, Eric

. JOKINEN , Antti

. JAHNSSON, Kai

. WIRTH, Marc

. PIRTTIMJIKI, Aleksi

. TALVITIE, Marko

. DANIELSSON, Jan Olof
. GEISEN, Lionel

. NOUSIAINEN, Ville

. DE BROUWER, Gertjan
. BROBERG, Arnold

. KLOK, Ed

. BLANCHOUIN, Sebastian
. SUURONEN, Otto

NOR 96 98 97 95 98 100
FRA 95 98 96 97 99 96
DEN 96 95 97 99 95 98
SUI 95 98 94 96 97 99
NOR 97 90 98 99 96 98
SWE 94 9 99 94 96 99
FIN 9% 96 97 94 97 97
SUI 97 95 97 97 97 94
NOR 96 93 94 97 96 99
SUI 94 9 95 96 96 97
GER 97 9 93 96 98 93
DEN 97 97 94 96 95 93
FIN 94 94 96 95 96 97
FRA 93 92 92 98 98 98
FIN 93 94 97 94 95 98
GER 95 9 97 93 95 95
FIN 95 97 96 95 95 93
FIN 9 92 91 97 96 095
BEL 93 93 96 95 95 95
FRA 96 95 96 95 91 94
FIN 97 93 96 96 93 091
FIN 93 98 92 92 95 095
SUI 95 91 95 93 94 97
FIN 97 94 92 93 95 92
FIN 91 95 89 98 96 93
SWE 97 94 98 84 95 93
FRA 94 95 91 95 93 93
FIN 94 90 94 94 95 94
NED 91 9% 93 93 93 93
SWE 93 88 95 91 95 97
NED 94 91 91 93 95 94
FRA 95 94 93 93 81 96
FIN 90 8 83 97 92 89

584
581
580
579
578
578
577
577
575
574
573
572
572
571
571
571
571
567
567
567
566
565
565
563
562
561
561
561
559
559
558
552
537

14x
12x
20x
14x

19x
15x
18x
17x
17x
16x
18x
13x
13x

14x
9x

18x
13x
12x
13x
12x
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25m Standard Pistol, Men

25m Standard Pistol, Men
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SCHLEUTER, Michael
DEMIERRE, Steve
BUNES, Morgan
ARTAUD, Boris
MEYER, Patrick
DANIELSSON, Jan Olof
HEMBRE, Paul

GEJL, Allan
LOETSCHER , Sandro

. FOUQUET, Florian

. LAHTI, Teemu

. FYRPIHL, Jonas

. BLANCHOUIN, Sebastian
. GOETTI, Hansruedi

. JANTTI, Jorma

. TRUELSSON, Jan

. VUOLA, Asser

. FRIBERG, Mats

. HEMBRE, Roar

. DEROUAUX , Jean-Marc
. EGRETAUD, Eric

. WIRTH, Marc

. PIRTTIMJIKI, Aleksi

. JOKINEN , Antti

. GEISEN, Lionel

. CARLSSON, Per

. MEINANDER, Ari

. TALVITIE, Marko

. KLOK, Ed

. BROBERG, Arnold

. SUURONEN, Otto

. SAARI, Jussi

. DE BROUWER, Gertjan
. JAHNSSON, Kai

. YLINEN, Petri

GER
SUI
NOR
FRA
GER
SWE
NOR
DEN
SUI
FRA
FIN
SWE
FRA
SUI
FIN
DEN
FIN
SWE
NOR
BEL
FRA
SUI
FIN
FIN
FRA
SWE
FIN
FIN
NED
SWE
FIN
FIN
NED
FIN
FIN

97
98
97
97
93
96
96
93
95
97
96
96
98
97
97
89
91
94
94
93
95
96
94
93
90
94
97
86
&9
91
88
89
93

96
98
95
93
97
96
97
92
96
95
96
99
99
94
95
95
98
96
95
96
95
94
96
94
97
95
91
94
92
86
&9
93
97

93
93
97
96
97
95
91
95
93
93
95
91
95
89
92
88
90
88
91
93
90
92
92
91
93
86
91
89
86
88
84
88
84

97
93
91
91
95
91
94
94
95
91
90
97
92
88
&9
95
94
92
91
93
90
91
90
92
91
92
87
89
93
90
93
88
83

93
90
94
93
&9
93
96
93
86
92
92
87
85
94
94
94
86
92
94
86
97
88
86
91
87
90
93
92
&9
91
91
87
84

96
94
92
96
95
93
&9
96
96
93
91
90
&9
94
&9
94
95
92
88
91
85
88
91
87
88
88
84
92
92
94
88
88
86

572
566
566
566
566
564
563
563
561
561
560
560
558
556
556
555
554
554
553
552
552
549
549
548
546
545
543
542
541
540
533
533
527

18x
14x
11x

8x

12x

8x
19x
10x
13x
11x

13x
10x

13x
11x

11x
10x
6x
4x

4x
3x

0x
0x
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300m Lapua European Cup
Lahti, Finland 26. - 29.06.2014

29.06.2014 10:16:35

300m Rifle 3 Positions, WOMEN

SCHNIDER, Marina
FRIEDEL, Eva
CHUARD, Christine
AHLIN , Elin
PLENGEMEYER, Inken
BRUEHWILER , Myriam
FUGLISTER, Fabienne
SKARPODDE, Hanne
LILJEBERG, Petra
MATTILA, Jasmin

© NGO~ WDNPE
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Sul
GER
FRA
SWE
GER
Sul
Sul
NOR
FIN
FIN

99
98
92
96
98
92
96
94
93
93

300m Rifle 3 Positions, Team Event, WOMEN

96 195 100100 200

98 196
96 188
97 193
93 191
95 187
95191
95189
94 187
92 185

99

98 197

99100 199

99
98
97
97
96
98
98

98 197
97 195
96 193
98 195
98 194
96 194
96 194

96
97
98
89
91
94
91
85
89
89

97 193
96 193
96 194
96 185
94 185
97 191
90 181
94 179
88 177
89178

588 27x
586 23x
581 17x
575 21x
571 16x
571 11x
567 17x
562 10x
558 10x
557 8x

1. SWITZERLAND

BRUEHWILER , Myriam 571, FUGLISTER, Fabienne 567, SCHNIDER, Marina 588

1726



300m Rifle European Cup
Lahti, Finland 26. - 29.06.2014

28.06.2014 14:21:07

300m Rifle 3 Positions, MEN

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

BRYHN, Ole-Kristian

DELLEY, Claude-Alain

BREKNE, Odd Arne

AUTIO, Juho

PUHAKKA, Antti

KRISTIANSEN, Rene

SCHAFFTER, Olivier

JENICOT, Guillaume

BAKKEN, Hans

RUTONEN , Juha

SJOBERG, Jonas

OLSEN , Steffen

JEPSEN, Lars

KURKI , Juho

LARSEN, Jacob Helding

AHLIN , Marcus

KAJAN, Antti

NOR

Sul

NOR

FIN

FIN

DEN

Sul

FRA

NOR

FIN

SWE

DEN

DEN

FIN

DEN

SWE

FIN

98 97 97
100 100 100

93

93
98
98

98
99
96

98
99
94

98
99
90

94
97
96

99
97
92

97
100
91

96
99
95

94
98
97

90
97
91

97
97
91

95
97
90

96
92
92

92
93
86

92
97
90

91
98
85

96

94

97 100

99
96

98
96
94

96
98
94

97
98
96

96
99
95

96
96
92

95
97
91

98
97
93

94
98
92

97
98
94

92
98
93

96
94
89

88
96
94

95
97
92

94
94
90

88
96
87

98
96

95
98
93

97
99
90

87
98
95

94
97
93

95
96
92

95
97
89

91
96
94

94

98
96
94

96
98
93

94
98
95

99
95
91

99
96
96

92
97
94

96
98
94
96
98
96
94
99
86

95

97 100

88
96
97
95
96
94
92

96

91
97
95
87
94
97
90

95

97 100

88

91
95
94

95
96
82

87
91
93

96
86
91

92

92
93
95

97
99
92

93
94
91

91
96
75

390
396
377

386
393
383

385
3901
378

390
391
369

381
391
377

376
390
378

386
387
370

383
392
367

379
391
368

377
393
368

380
387
367

379
386
366

382
388
359

367
376
375

379
385
352

366
376
364
366
376
338

1163

1162

1154

1150

1149

1144

1143

1142

1138 34x

1138 31x

1134

1131

1129

1118

1116

1106

1080



300m Rifle European Cup 28.06.2014
AHLESVED, Stefan SWE
DNS
300m Rifle 3 Positions, Team Event, MEN

1. NORWAY 3455
BAKKEN, Hans 1138, BREKNE, Odd Arne 1154, BRYHN, Ole-Kristian 1163

2. FINLAND 3437
RUTONEN , Juha 1138, AUTIO, Juho 1150, PUHAKKA, Antti 1149

3. DENMARK 3404
JEPSEN, Lars 1129, KRISTIANSEN, Rene 1144, OLSEN , Steffen 1131

4. SWEDEN 2240 DNF

AHLIN , Marcus 1106, SJOBERG, Jonas 1134



Lapua European Cup 300 M Rifle

Lahti, Finland 26. - 29.06.2014

27.06.2014 13:09:33

300m Rifle Prone, WOMEN

1. CHUARD, Christine FRA 98 99100 98 98 99 592 31x

2. PUGSLEY, Hannah GBR 98 99 98100100 97 592 26x

3. SCHNIDER, Marina Sul 99 96 98 98 99 100 590

4. AHLIN, Elin SWE 97 97 99 99 98 98 588 31x

5. FRIEDEL, Eva GER 99 95 97 98100 99 588 30x

6. SKARPODDE, Hanne NOR 97 100 96 96 99 100 588 27x

7. FUGLISTER, Fabienne SuUl 97 97100 96 99 99 588 19x

8. HOULMONT, Catherine FRA 98 99 98 98 96 98 587

9. BRUEHWILER , Myriam SuUl 98 97 97 96 99 98 585 21x
10. GOBERVILLE, Olivia FRA 97 100 96 97 99 96 585 20x
11. PEARSE, Mary GBR 96 99 94 97100 97 583
12. PLENGEMEYER, Inken GER 98 93 98 99 97 97 582
13. LILJEBERG, Petra FIN 99 95 97 92 96 93 572
14. MATTILA, Jasmin FIN 91 91 91 94 97 98 562
15. NIEMINEN, Hanna-Kaija FIN 97 93 91 90 96 90 557
300m Rifle Prone, MEN

1. ACKERMAN, Marcel Sul 100 99100 99 100 100 598

2. BAKKEN, Hans NOR 99100 98 99100 99 595 31x

3. RUTONEN, Juha FIN 99100 99 99100 98 595 31x
4. BROLUND , Anders SWE 100 99 98 99100 99 595 29x

5. JENICOT, Guillaume FRA 99 99100 99 98100 595 25x

6. BRYHN, Ole-Kristian NOR 100 100 98 98100 98 594

7. AHLESVED, Stefan SWE 99 98 99 99 98100 593 28x

8. CREEVY, Henry GBR 98 98100 99 99 99 593 25x

9. PENNANEN, Kari FIN 99 97100 99 99 99 593 24x
10. AUTIO, Juho FIN 98 100 97 99 99 99 592 25x
11. KRISTIANSEN, Rene DEN 99 100 100 97 98 98 592 25x
12. DELLEY, Claude-Alain SuUl 99 99 99 97 98100 592 21x
13. BRANDT, Carsten DEN 96 98 100 97 100 100 591 33x
14. ALDHOUSE, Simon GBR 99 98 98 98 100 97 590 30x
15. SCHAFFTER, Olivier Sul 99 99 99100 97 96 590 29x
16. MORENO-FLORES, Remi FRA 97 100 97 97 100 99 590 19x
17. DRESSEL, Christian GER 94 98100 99 98 99 588 24x
18. LARSEN, Jacob Helding DEN 97 97 97 97100 100 588 22x
19. PUHAKKA, Antti FIN 99 97 97 97 98 98 586 26x
20. LINCOLN, Tony GBR 96 99 98 98100 95 586 25x
21. OLSEN , Steffen DEN 99 99 95 97 99 97 586 23x
22. JEPSEN, Lars DEN 98 100 95 98 97 97 585 20x
23. FLEISCHMAN, Frank GER 98 96 97100 98 96 585 20x
24. SJOBERG, Jonas SWE 97 98 99 98 98 94 584 22x
25. SCRIVENS, Martin GBR 98 97 98 98 95 98 584 20x
26. BREKNE, Odd Arne NOR 99 97 96 98 98 94 582 19x
27. AHLIN , Marcus SWE 95 98 95 98 98 98 582 12x
28. KURKI, Juho FIN 96 87 97 94 97 99 570



Lapua European Cup 300 M Rifle 27.06.2014
300m Rifle Prone, Team Event, WOMEN

1. FRANCE 1764
CHUARD, Christine 592, GOBERVILLE, Olivia 585, HOULMONT, Catherine 587

2. SWITZERLAND 1763
SCHNIDER, Marina 590, FUGLISTER, Fabienne 588, BRUEHWILER , Myriam 585

3. FINLAND 1691
LILJEBERG, Petra 572, MATTILA, Jasmin 562, NIEMINEN, Hanna-Kaija 557

300m Rifle Prone, Team Event, MEN

1. SWITZERLAND 1780
SCHAFFTER, Olivier 590, DELLEY, Claude-Alain 592, ACKERMAN, Marcel 598

2. FINLAND 1774
RUTONEN , Juha 595, PENNANEN, Kari 593, PUHAKKA, Antti 586

3. SWEDEN 1772
AHLESVED, Stefan 593, BROLUND , Anders 595, SIOBERG, Jonas 584

4. NORWAY 1771
BRYHN, Ole-Kristian 594, BAKKEN, Hans 595, BREKNE, Odd Arne 582

5. DENMARK 1769 81x
KRISTIANSEN, Rene 592, OLSEN , Steffen 586, BRANDT, Carsten 591

6. GREAT BRITAIN 1769 80x

ALDHOUSE, Simon 590, CREEVY, Henry 593, LINCOLN, Tony 586



300m Lapua European Cup
Lahti, Finland 26. - 29.06.2014

29.06.2014 12:59:12

300m Standard Rifle, MEN

BRYHN, Ole-Kristian
BREKNE, Odd Arne
KRISTIANSEN, Rene
SCHAFFTER, Olivier
OLSEN , Steffen
PUHAKKA, Antti
PENNANEN, Kari
AHLESVED, Stefan
RUTONEN , Juha
LARSEN, Jacob Helding
BAKKEN, Hans
AUTIO, Juho
JEPSEN, Lars
SJOBERG, Jonas
DELLEY, Claude-Alain
ACKERMAN, Marcel
KAJAN, Antti

AHLIN , Marcus

© N~ WDNPE
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NOR
NOR
DEN
Sul
DEN
FIN
FIN
SWE
FIN
DEN
NOR
FIN
DEN
SWE
Sul
Sul
FIN
SWE

300m Standard Rifle, Team Event, MEN

100
97
97
97
94
96
97
97
93
98
97
96
95
96
96
92
91
89

98 198
97 194
98 195
97 194
99 193
97 193

99 99198
99 99 198
97 97 194
97 99 196
99100 199
96 97 193

98 195 100100 200

98 195
95 188
91 189
97 194
93 189
95 190
95191
95191

99100 199
99100 199
99 98 197
97100 197
98 98 196
99 99 198
97 98 195
88 99187

90 182 100100 200

89 180
92 181

98 96 194
93 95188

95
95
97
92
92
98
90
87
92
97
95
91
91
89
94
87
88
90

98 193
95 190
95 192
96 188
94 186
93 191
91 181
95 182
96 188
92 189
88 183
95 186
92 183
95184
95 189
93 180
86174
89 179

589
582
581
578 15x
578 15x
577
576 18x
576 16x
575 20x
575 18x
574
571 12x
571 12x
570
567
562
548 7x
548 6x

1. NORWAY

BAKKEN, Hans 574, BREKNE, Odd Arne 582, BRYHN, Ole-Kristian 589

2. DENMARK

JEPSEN, Lars 571, KRISTIANSEN, Rene 581, OLSEN , Steffen 578

3. FINLAND

RUTONEN , Juha 575, AUTIO, Juho 571, PUHAKKA, Antti 577

4. SWITZERLAND

ACKERMAN, Marcel 562, DELLEY, Claude-Alain 567, SCHAFFTER, Olivier 578

5. SWEDEN

AHLESVED, Stefan 576, AHLIN , Marcus 548, SJOBERG, Jonas 570

1745

1730

1723 Ox

1707 Ox

1694 0x
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